

No. 16,199

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JAMES BURTON ING and
RAYMOND WRIGHT,

Appellants,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

Appeal from the District Court, District of Alaska,
Third Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS.

WENDELL P. KAY,

502 Second Avenue,

Anchorage, Alaska,

Attorney for Appellants.

FILED

NOV 17 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statement of the case	4
Statement of points	8
Supplemental statement of additional point	13
Summary of argument	13
Argument	14
Point 1. The testimony of the accomplices was completely uncorroborated; therefore the court erred in refusing to grant motions for judgments of acquittal	14
A. Presence in Anchorage	15
B. The driver's license and the identification card ...	21
C. The witness Brownfield was an accomplice	25
Point 2. The United States Attorney erred in commenting on the failure of the appellants to take the witness stand; and the court erred in failing to properly instruct the jury concerning the comment	32
Conclusion	38

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Cornett v. State (Okla., 1929), 274 P. 676	19
Egan v. United States (C.A., D.C., 1923), 287 F. 958	28
Hatton v. Commonwealth (Ky., 1934), 68 S.W. 2d 780	18
Jackson v. United States (C.C.A. 9th, 1900), 102 F. 473 ...	34
Lett v. United States (C.C.A. 8th, 1926), 15 F. 2d 686	28

	Pages
Nye and Nissen v. United States (1949), 336 U.S. 613	27
Pate v. State (Tex., 1922), 239 S.W. 967	19
People v. Black (Cal., 1941), 113 P. 2d 746	32
People v. Colmey (N.Y., 1906), 101 N.Y.S. 1016	20
People v. Compton (Cal., 1899), 56 P. 44	23
People v. Elbroch (N.Y., 1937), 294 N.Y.S. 961	32
People v. Hoyt (Cal., 1942), 125 P. 2d 29	21
People v. Menne (Cal., 1935), 41 P. 2d 383	29
People v. Swoape (Cal., 1925), 242 P. 1067	32
People v. Warden (N.Y., 1953), 124 N.Y.S. 2d 131	29
People v. White (Cal., 1939), 94 P. 2d 617	23
Preston v. State (Tex., 1898), 48 S.W. 581	29
Ripley v. State (Tenn., 1950), 227 S.W. 2d 26	32
Smith v. United States (C.A. 9th, 1959), 268 F. 2d 416	36
State v. Brown (Ia., 1909), 121 N.W. 513	22
State v. Carr (Ore., 1895), 42 P. 215	32
State v. Duncan (Ia., 1912), 138 N.W. 913	21
State v. Jones (Mont., 1933), 26 P. 2d 341	17
State v. Lane (Utah, 1954), 277 P. 2d 820	21
State v. Lay (Utah, 1910), 110 P. 986	20
State v. Odell (1880), 8 Ore. 30	16
State v. Phillips (Mont., 1953), 264 P. 2d 1009	30
State v. Reynolds (Ore., 1939), 86 P. 2d 413	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Stephenson v. United States (C.A. 9th, 1954), 211 F. 2d 702, 14 Alaska 603	30
United States v. Murphy (D.C., N.Y., 1918), 253 F. 404 ...	23
Wilson v. United States (1893), 149 U.S. 60	34

Statutes

Alaska Compiled Laws Annotated, 1949:	
Sections 53-1-1, 53-2-1	3
Section 65-6-1	1, 3, 28
Section 65-3-2	26
Section 66-9-23	26
Section 66-13-59	13
Public Law 85-508, Section 14, 72 Stat. 339	4
25 U.S.C., Chapter 83, Sections 1291 and 1294	4

No. 16,199
